U.S. PTO 12/803389 06/24/2010

027A.0013.U1(US)

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{J}$

07-08-2010

HEET

Commissioner of Patents and Tradei

|--|--|--|

ſ	1. Name of	conveying party(ies): 1036014	183	dress of receiving party(ies):					
	Matthias Kurt ST	s HOLENWEG UMP	Name: C	urtis Instruments, Inc.					
.[me(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 200 Kisco Avenue						
*	✓ Assign✓ Securit✓ Other:	y Agreement Change of Name	City: Mt. Kisco State: NY ZIP Code: 10549 Country: United States						
_		Date: June 24, 2010	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
	If this do	ion number(s) or patent number(s): ocument is being filed together with a new application, the application No.(s):	B. Patent No.	.(s):					
-	<u> </u>	Additional numbers att		⊠ No					
		d address of party to whom correspondence ing document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications						
	concern	ing document should be maned.	and/or patents involved:						
İ	Name: Address:	Harry F. Smith, Esq. Harrington & Smith,	Enclosed	37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00					
	Attorneys At Law, LLC 4 Research Drive		☐ Charge deposit account						
	City:	Shelton	☐ Please ch	narge any fee deficiency to deposit account					
ļ	State:	CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit ac	count number: <u>50-1924</u>					
Γ		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	,					
'	9. Statemen	nt And Signature:							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached document is either an original document for a true topy of the original document.								
		larry F. Smith e of Person Signing	Signature	06-24-2010 Date					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s):								
	Page 1 of 3.								

97/07/2010 MJAMA1 00000037 501924 12803389

01 FC:8021 40.

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 024648 FRAME: 0558 Harrington & Smith, PC Docket No.: 027A.0013.U1(US)

For	\boxtimes	U.S. and/or 🛛 Foreign Rights
For	\boxtimes	U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
For		PCT International Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration.

(1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Holenweg

Matthias

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Buren an der Aare, Switzerland

Switzerland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

Spittelgasse 22, 3294 Buren an der Aare, Switzerland

(2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Stump

Kurt

RESIDENCE &

CITIZENSHIP:

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY Batterkinden, Switzerland CITIZENSHIP.

Switzerland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

Waldstrasse 3, 3315 Batterkinden, Switzerland

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE:

Curtis Instruments, Inc.

200 Kisco Avenue Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Integrated Game Function In A Personal Mobility Vehicle, Such As A Wheelchair

which is found in:

the patent application executed on the same date herewith,

PATENT

REEL: 024648 FRAME: 0559

U.S. provisional pater	nt application numb	er	_ filed	,
PCT International Ap	plication No	_ filed,	,	
and any legal equivalence including the right to		ign country,		
and, in and to, all Letters Patent any continuation, division, rene reissue or re-examination thereof	ewal, or substitute			
and any prior U.S. provisional pa	atent application(s)	(if any) inclu	ding the followin	g:
Application No.: 61/269,	<u>620</u>	Filing Date:	<u>June 26, 2009</u> .	٠
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby encumbrance has been or will assignment.	covenant(s) that be made or entered	no assignm d into which	ent, sale, agree would conflict	ment or with this
ASSIGNOR(S) further provided promptly with all pert said Letters Patent and lega ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify related thereto and will prom representatives any and all pape maintain, issue and enforce said equivalents thereof which thereof.	inent facts and documents as as to the same in an aptly execute and ers, instruments or a dapplication, said	cuments related may be krown with the krown with the krown to the krow	ing to said inversiown and accesse, litigation or preasured to apply for the said Letters Particular and said said said said said said said sai	ntion and saible to oceeding its legal r, obtain, atent and
(1) <u>Matthias Holenweg</u> Assignor Name	Signature June 27 Date	1 2010	J	
(2) <u>Kurt Stump</u> Assignor Name	Signature June Date	24, 20/0	3 7	-

RECORDED: 06/24/2010

PATENT REEL: 024648 FRAME: 0560